AC/DC 225W Open Frame Power Supply
LOF225-23BxxR2 Series
2024.02.21-A/3 Page 1 of 6
MORNSUN Guangzhou Science & Technology Co., Ltd. reserves the copyright and right of final interpretation
Report RoHS
EN62368-1 BS EN 62368-1
FEATURES
 Input voltage range: 85 - 277VAC/120 - 390VDC

areas of industrial, LED, street light control, electricity, security, telecommunications, smart home, medical, etc.
Selection Guide
Certification Part No. Cool Mode Output Power
(W)*
Nominal Output
Voltage and
Current (Vo/Io)
Output Voltage
Adjustable Range
(V)
Efficiency at
230VAC (%) Typ.*
Max. Capacitive
Load (µF)
EN
LOF225-23B12R2 Air cooling 200 12V/16.67A
11.8-12.6 94 30000
LOF225-23B12R2 13CFM 225 12V/18.75A
LOF225-23B15R2 Air cooling 200 15V/13.33A
14.7-15.8 94 20000
LOF225-23B15R2 13CFM 225 15V/15A
LOF225-23B18R2 Air cooling 200 18V/11.11A
17.6-18.79 94 16000
LOF225-23B18R2 13CFM 225 18V/12.5A
LOF225-23B19R2 Air cooling 200 19V/10.53A
18.8-20 94 16000
LOF225-23B19R2 13CFM 225 19V/11.84A
LOF225-23B24R2 Air cooling 200 24V/8.33A
23.5-25.2 95 16000
LOF225-23B24R2 13CFM 225 24V/9.4A
LOF225-23B27R2 Air cooling 200 27V/7.41A
26.5-28.4 95 12000
LOF225-23B27R2 13CFM 225 27V/8.35A
LOF225-23B36R2 Air cooling 200 36V/5.55A
35.28-37.8 95 10000
LOF225-23B36R2 13CFM 225 36V/6.25A
LOF225-23B48R2 Air cooling 200 48V/4.16A
47.1-50.4 96 10000
LOF225-23B48R2 13CFM 225 48V/4.7A
LOF225-23B54R2 Air cooling 200 54V/3.7A
52.5-55.5 96 5000
LOF225-23B54R2 13CFM 225 54V/4.17A
Note: 1. *Under any conditions, the total power of the product should not exceed the rated power. When the output voltage is increased, the total output
power cannot exceed the rated output power, when the output voltage is decreased, the output current cannot exceed the rated output current;